“‘ DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 01)
(Tender notice No. 969) opening 08-09-2017.

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 969 Dated 17-08-2017
P Cleaning / Desilting of Sewerage line & Manhole though
3 Fl;?:lder Dessriptioniane oF Work Winching machine for Various Mohallah UC Murad
I Memon
4 | Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 Tf:ChnlC:'cll Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N.o. of E'.ud technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 08-09-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
N £ Fi Cost Ranking in Comparison Reasons for
S.No amu;)d d e offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
s o the Bidder cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

M/S Shoaib Ali Pay order No 0041362

| Construction Substantially | Amount Rs,20,000/=

Company 9,92,357/= 1" Lowest 18.10% Above | Responsive | Sindh Bank

2 ) Pay order No 13880706
M/S Deen Enterprises Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
993,618/~ | 2™ Lowest 18.25% Above | Responsive | HBL
3 _ Pay order No 13880705

M/S Habib Enterprise 37 Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=

9.94.878/= 18.40 % Above | Responsive | HBL

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

o The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Shoaib Ali
Construction Company declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for awarding contract to the bidder.

"\ - \
Mr.Khan Muhammad Mali mber) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr ll;lm ood Gill irman)

Accounts Officer Executive Engineer Dlstrrcl Engineer

District Council Karayghi D.M.C (East) Dlstnct Council Karachi



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
NoDCK/DE/__/007 __po11 Dated: 2/7/25 /7

. i SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 08-09-2017

5

A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E , D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.E /969 / 2017,
dated 17-08-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement
Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.

Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member
Accounts Officer,,
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Taugeer Abbas Member
Executive Engineer,
D.M.C ( East)

During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.

i- The tender received on dated 08-09-2017 were opened before the procurement
committee in presence of representatives of participants.

ii- The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop.

ili-  The tender was opened on 08-09-2017at 3.00 PM before the tender opening
Committee.

The committee was informed that 09 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding

documents upto dated 08-09-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today

upto 08-09-2017 in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karaghi.

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Executive Engineer istrict Engineer
District Council Ka¥achi D.M.C ( East ) District Council Karachi

(Cont....P/2)



2 ¢ (Page No.2)

(Tender notice No, g)%pen on 28-08-2017.

5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found.

Sr. No/ —
Work Name of Firms Tl::;k;?%:)ns ¢ Remarks
Number
01 M/S Shoaib Ali Construction Company 1" Lowest Accepted
- M/S Deen Enterprises 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
E M/S Habib Enterprise 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
02 M/S Shoaib Ali Construction Company 1" Lowest Accepted
- M/S Deen Enterprise 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Fawad Builders 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
03 M/S Habib Enterprises 1" Lowest Accepted
- M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
- | M/s Hi Tech Enterprise ~ 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
04 M/S Bolan Enterprise 1" Lowest Accepted
- M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
- M/S Hi Tech Enterprise 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
05 M/S Fawad Builders 1" Lowest Accepted
- M/S S.F Enterprise 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
. M/S Kohi Noor Builder 3" Lowest Highest Rejected

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing
arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

7- Recommendation.

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective
tender.

8- Decision.

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned
lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

\
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik/{Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) r. Fazal Mehniood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Officer Exccutive Engineer istrict Engineer

District Council Karachi D.M.C ( East) istrict Council Karachi



" OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

ATTENDANCE SHEET

Subject: N.IT. Ref No. D.C.K / D.E / 2017/969 Dated 17-08-2017
Dated of opening: - 08-09-2017.
Sr.No. Name of Firm Signature
L\ /8 féaz't;//%/'/w?s/% 74'647
(ompany

2 S dfm 57/477/’/1@
3\ us fads b ééyr/m
| éﬁf/ﬂa/ /Zzo'/aéfs
5. | )5 /77&///@/%7477%@ 1ES
S NS Hf Tech /ypf{fymw ()2
T\ /goéa‘; 2677/'1’5’ 7)ses ‘,}Q:'A_
8\ s S /%/fv/ﬁy/m J@A
9 M/S /%// %g} /jg,%}é’}’

|'IJ
Mr.Khan Muhammad Haii%’) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) N
Accounts Offic Executive Engineer

District Council Karachi D.M.C (East)

Mﬁhhmooﬂ Gill (Chairman)

District Engineer
District Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 01) (niT-05 Works)
Tender Notice No.969 opening date 08-09-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work: Cleaning / Desilting of Sewerage line & Manhole though Winching machine for Various Mohallah
UC Murad Memon.

Sr. o |MSSheaibAll gy M/S Habib
Eligibility Criteria | Construction : .
No. Enterprises Enterprise
Company

O L Available Available Available

2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A N.A

3. |Professional Tax N.A NA N.a

4. |Registration certificate

" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
UALIFICATION

CRITERIA:

5 Mmm_-mm Five year’s Yes Vs Vs
experience of relevant field.

6 ;umover ofdtlemt lagt Available Available Available

ree years

ol e ke gt Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized

8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.

g ||Sualiieq/ Disguaithed Qualified Qualified Qualified

\'

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal ood &l (Chairman)

r
Accounts Offiger Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
. ' Work No-01 N.I'T 05 Works. (Teader notice No.969) open on 08-09-2017.
SUBJECT:- Cleaning / Desilting of Sewerage line_ & Manhole though Winching machine for Various Mohallah UC Murad Memon.
:; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 Cost of Schedule Rs 8,40,269/= SN N £ Fi Bidd Comparison with Cost offered
Add 20% Above Except item No 6&7 Rs 1,55,260/= PSS SRS T Or e Schedule cost by the Bidder
1 M/S Shoaib Ali Construction Company 18.10% Above 9,92,357/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,95,529/=
= 2 M/S Deen Enterprises 18.25% Above 0.93,618/=
3 M/S Habib Enterprise 18.40 % Above 9,94,878/=
l I Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,95,529/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,95,529/=
Amount Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,92,357/=
Difference:- RS 3,172/=
Rs 3.172/= x100= 0.31% Below
RS 9.95.529/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Shoaib Ali Construction Company at @ 18.10% Above the Schedule Cost and being
the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

\

Mr. Khan Muhamnjad Malik(Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas '(Member) ‘ ehmood &ill (Chairman)
Accounts Officer Executive Engineer \ District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




' DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 02)
(Tender notice No. 969) opening 08-09-2017.
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 969 Dated 17-08-2017
- Improvement of Water Supply by replacement / repairing
3 ﬁ?:;r DS e of leakages of water supply line at different wards of UC
Murad Memon D.C.K
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
p Tf:chmcf'il Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 Noo. of B:d technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 08-09-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
Name of Firm Cost Ranking in Comparison | Reasons for
S.No 5 offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder . ek
the Bidder cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 y
M/S Shoaib Ali Pay order No 0041363
| Construction Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Company 9,92,223/= 1" Lowest 19.10% Above | Responsive | Sindh Bank
2 ) Pay order No 9873366
M/S Deen Enterprise Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
9,93,056/= 2™ Lowest 19.20% Above Responsive | UBL
3 . Pay order No 8136891
M/S Fawad Builders 3" [ owest Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
9,94,306/= 19.35% Above | Responsive | HBL

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Shoaib Ali
Construction Company declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for awarding contract to the bidder.

§ v
.

\

Mr.Khan Muhammad
Accounts Offic
District Council

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

d Gill (Chairman)
District Engineer
District Council Karachi



. ‘

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 02) (NIT-05 Works)
Tender Notice No.969 opening date 08-09-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work: Improvement of Water Supply by replacement / repairing of leakages of water supply line at
different wards of UC Murad Memon D.C.K.

S M/S Shoaib Ali
Nr' Eligibility Criteria | Construction M/S Deen Enterprise |M/S Fawad Builders
0- Company
= Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
3. |Professional Tax NA N.A N.a
4. |Registration certificate )
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Minin.'lum Five year’s YVoi %y Vs
experience of relevant field.
6 Jupves onak leadh ot Available Available Available
three years
7 fEguleed Bag Sehuny 1 Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter,
g [Qualifed/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified
Mr.Khan Muhammad M4lik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) d Gl (Chairman)

Accounts Offic Executive Engineer
District Council Kdrachi D.M.C (East)

District Engineer
District Council Karachi



& DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
. ) Work No-02 N.IT 05 Works. (Tender notice No.969) open on 08-09-2017.
SUBJECT:- Improvement of Water Supply by replacement / repairing of leakages of water supply line at different wards of UC Murad Memon.
S: Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 Cost of Schedule Rs 8,33,101/= . . Comparison with Cost offered
Add 20% Above except item No 4&5 Rs 1,61,532/= SN0 Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost by the Bidder
1 M/S Shoaib Ali Construction Company 19.10% Above 9,92,223/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,94,633/=
2 | M/S Deen Enterprise 19.20% Above 9,93,056/=
3 M/S Fawad Builder 19.35% Above 9,94,306/=
[ [ Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,94,633/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,94,633%/=
Amount Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,92,223/=
Difference:- RS 2,410/=
Rs2.410/= x 100 = 0.24% Below
RS 9,94.633/=

chedule Cost and being

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Shoaib Ali Construction Company at@ 19.10% Above t
-2010 Amended-2013.

the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA

\
Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqgeer Abbas (Member) d Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Offfcer Executive Engineer \ District Engineer
District Council Warachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 03)
(Tender notice No. 969) opening 08-09-2017.
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 969 Dated 17-08-2017
3 Tender Description/name of Work | P/L Pipe line & fixing valves & Construction of chambers
/ item at Damba Goth UC Konkar District Council Karachi
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
1 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 Tf:chmc‘al Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
No. of Bid technically qualified
9 | (if applicable) P
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 08-09-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
; Cost Ranking in Comparison Reasons for
S.No Namg of Kirm offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder - ST
the Bidder cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
. Part-A Pay order No 13002665
| Ei:tsefa:-ti);:s 19.70% Above | Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
P 9,94,576/= | 1" Lowest Part-B O/R Responsive | UBL
- Part-A Pay order No 00130769
. Eg‘Se Mrlilslg E 19.80% Above | Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
P 995935/~ | 2™ Lowest Part-BO/R | Responsive | Bank Al Habib
: Part-A Pay order No 00849627
: EAI:ISEF :.i;r: - 3% owest 19.90% Above | Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
P 9,97,260/= Part-B O/R Responsive | Sindh Bank
¢ The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
¢ The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Habib
Enterprise declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.
] '
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)

Accounts Offic

District Council Karachi

Executive Engineer

D.M.C (East)

istrict Engineer
istrict Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 03) (NIT-05 Works)
Tender Notice No.969 opening date 08-09-2017

Name of Work: P/L Pipe line & fixing valves & Construction of chambers at Damba Goth UC Konkar District

Council Karachi.

Sr. Eligibility Criteria M/S Habib M/S Multi Tech M/S Hi Tech
. No. givilty Enterprises Enterprise Enterprise
) Sl G Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A NA N.A
3. |Professional Tax N.A NA Na
4 |Registration certificate : )
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year's
2 experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes
Turnover of at least last % : ;
6 |4 years Available Available Available
g [Eemied Db Seausily ts Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
g |CelnedyDisqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified

Mr.Khan Muhammad, Malik (Member)

Accounts Offiger

District Council Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer

D.M.C (East)

\‘wg\/

h d Gill (Chairman)
istrict Engineer
District Council Karachi




Y

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-03 N.L.T 05 Works. (Tender notice No.969) open on 08-09-2017.

SUBJECT:- P/L Pipe line & fixing valves & Construction of chambers at Damba Goth UC Konkar District Council Karachi.

:: Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 Part-A Cost of Schedule Rs 7,06,973/= z . Com parison with Cost offered
Add 20% Above Rs 1.41,395/= Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost by the Bidder
Part-B Offer Rate Rs 1,49,215/=
Part-A
1 M/S Habib Enterprises 19.70% Above 9,94,576/=
Part-B O/R
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,97,587/= Part-A
2 | M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 19.80% Above 9,95,935/=
Part-B O/R
. . Part-A B
3 M/S Hi Tech E-l'lterpﬂse 19.90% Above 9,9?,260"
Part=-B-O/R
I I Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,97,587/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,97,587/=
Amount Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,94,576/=
Difference:- RS 3,011/=
Rs 3.011/= x100= 0.30s% Below
RS 9,97,587/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Habib Enterprises at@ Part-A 19.70% Above Part-B O/R the Schedule Cost and
being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-
2013.

%

Mr. Khan Muhammag Malik(Member) Mr.TnuqeerAinas (Member) \ 7 Fazal MehmoodGill (Chairman)

Accounts Qfficer Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi



wi

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 04)
(Tender notice No. 969) opening 08-09-2017.
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 969 Dated 17-08-2017
3 Tender Description/name of Work | Construcion of water storage tanks at different Wards of
/ item UC Darsano Chano
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 T?chmc.al Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
No. of Bid technically qualified
% | (if applicable) S
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 Financial Bid Opening date 08-09-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
Name of Firm Cost Ranking in Comparison Reasons for
S.No : offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder A o
the Bidder cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 v
Pay order No 0041364
1 gus Bolfm Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
nterprise 9,97,612/= | 1" Lowest | 17.10% Above | Responsive | Sindh Bank
: Pay order No 9873356
2 | M/S Ml}]t! Tech Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Enterprise 9,98,890/= | 2™ Lowest 17.25 % Above | Responsive | UBL
. Pay order No 9873358
3 E‘!z’ S HI'TECh 3% Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
fHerprise 9,99,742/= 17.35% Above | Responsive | UBL

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Bolan
Enterprise declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

\

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

\_\.\.\U»"
Mehmood Gifi (Chairman)

District Engineer

District Council Karachi

Mr.Khan Muhamm
Accounts Offiger
District Council Karachi

lik (Member)



3

o DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
Y EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 04) (niT-05 Works)
Tender Notice No.969 opening date 08-03-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work: Construcion of water storage tanks at different Wards of UC Darsano Chano.

Sr. Eligibilitv Criteria M/S Bolan M/S Multi Tech M/S Hi Tech
No. gibitity Enterprise Enterprise Enterprise
s Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A N.A
3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a
4, |Registration certificate
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five vear’s
2 experience of relevant field, Yes Yes Yes
Turnover of at least last ; ; ;
6 fhires vesis Available Available Available
Required Bid Security is g : ;
t |, Available Available Available
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
g (mlified/ Disqualibed Qualified Qualified Qualified
[
| "\ AN
Mr.Khan Muhammgd/alik (Member) Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Offi€er Executive Engineer istrict Engineer

District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi



‘ DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
. / Work No-04 N.L'T 05 Works. (Tender notice No.969) open on 08-05-2017.
SUBJECT:- Construcion of water storage tanks at different Wards of UC Darsano Chano.
:; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Cost of Schedule Rs 8,51,932/= . - : Comparison with Cost offered
L1 Add 10% Above Rs 85,193/= SeNg Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost by the Bidder
Add Cartage Rs 62,641/=
1 M/S Bolan Enterprises 17.10% Above 9,97,612/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99,766/=
p 2 | M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 17.25 % Above 9,98,890/=
3 M/S Hi Tech Enterprise 17.35% Above 9,99,742/=
| I Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,766/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,99,766/=
Amount Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,97,612/=
Difference:- RS 2,154/=
Rs 2,154/= x 100 = 0.21% Below
RS 9,99,766/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Bolan Enterprises at @ 17.10% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in
competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 A d-2013.

, \ - % \
Mr. Khan Muhamm alik(Member) Mr. Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmbdod G (Chairman)
Accounts Qfficer Executive Engineer L District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) D

istrict Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 05)

(Tender notice No. 969) opening 08-09-2017.

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 969 Dated 17-08-2017
3 Tender Description/name of Work | Remaining work of Boundary Wall at suleman Mohallah
/ item main bazar Darsano chano UC Chohar
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
Technical Bid Opening date
8 (if applicable): b
9 N'o. of E%ld technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 08-09-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
Niitie 6Kl Cost Ranking in Comparison Reasons for
S.No ekl offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder : i
the Bidder cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
. Pay order No 0041365
M/S Fawad Builders Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
1 9,22,698/= 1" Lowest 9.90% Above Responsive | Sindh Bank
2 ) Pay order No 00130106
M/S S.F Enterprise Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
9,23,538/= | 2™ Lowest 10% Above Responsive | Bank Al Habib
. Pay order No 13880501
3 g” Sl dKoh' Noor 39 L owest Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
uiaer 9,24,377/= 10.10 % Above | Responsive | UBL

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compl

iance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Fawad

Builder declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhamméd Malik (Member)

Accounts
District Councll Karachi

\ )
) Lﬁ
Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmd6d Gill{Chairman)
Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi

D.M.C (East)



‘ DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 05) (niT-05 Works)
Tender Notice No.969 opening date 08-09-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work: Remaining work of Boundary Wall at suleman Mohallah main bazar Darsano chano UC Chohar

Sr. . e M/S Fawad . M/S Kohi Noor
No. Eligibility Criteria Biilldérs M/S S.F Enterprise Builder
L. [NIN Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA N.A N.A
3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a
4. |Registration certificate
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year’s
. experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes
Turnover of at least last g . ;
6 lavea hahe Available Available Available
Required Bid Security is ; : .
L ey Available Available Available
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
g [Qalified/Disquiliieg Qualified Qualified Qualified

"\ \

Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) WI hmood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts Oficer Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi



v DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

.¢ COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
Work No-05 N.L.T 05 Works. (Tender notice Nv.969) open on 08-09-2017.

SUBJECT:- Remaining work of Boundary Wall at suleman Mohallah main bazar Darsano chano UC Chohar

:; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Cost of Schedule Rs 8,39,580/= s » . Comparison with Cost offered
L1 Add 10% Above Rs 83,958/= Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost by the Bidder
1 M/S Fawad Builders 9.90% Above 9,22,698/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,23,538/=
¢ 2 | M/S S.F Enterprise 10% Above 9,23,538/=
3 M/S Kohi Noor Builder 10.10 % Above 9,24,377/=
I [ Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,23,538/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,23,538/=
Amount Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,22,698/=
Difference:- RS 840/=
Rs 840/= x100= 0.09% Below
RS 9.23,538/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Fawad Builders at @ 9.90% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in
competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

\ N>

Mr. Khan Muhamm ) alik(Member) Mr. Taugeer Abbas (Member) \\ r. Fazal ood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Offficer Executive Engincer District Engineer
District Council Karachi

District Council Karachi D.M.C (East)



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18

